
UltraBirken totalt

Plass Navn Klubb Alder Åkersætra Sjusjøen Finnsven MÅL

HERRER

1 Sverre Slethaug IL Gular 39 03:03:58 04:41:14 05:46:35 06:22:57
2 Sven Arne Gylterud Fossum IF 42 03:08:51 04:45:41 05:48:54 06:23:21
3 Kristian Qvenild Raumyrveien Springers 42 03:11:32 05:03:04 06:12:53 06:51:57
4 Sten Åge Nygårdseter Vegårshei I.L. 43 03:22:11 05:19:13 06:28:30 07:08:41
5 Terje Gulbrandsen BDO Aktiva 40 03:36:15 05:27:53 06:45:13 07:25:13
6 jørgen mæland Bærum hundekjørerklubb 49 03:18:49 05:29:43 06:50:45 07:37:24
7 Jon Olsen Team Oslo Sportslager 36 03:41:51 05:43:17 07:03:35 07:45:22
8 Terje  Størset OsloSportslager BIL 40 03:42:28 05:42:33 07:02:20 07:47:16
9 Jan Taug Telenor BIL 48 03:48:30 05:51:06 07:10:21 07:53:36
10 Erik Sælen 24 04:01:22 06:07:09 07:18:09 07:55:15
11 Erik Waage Nielsen 54 04:01:47 06:06:18 07:24:35 08:06:26
12 Sten Gunnar Hansen Asker skiklubb 48 03:50:36 06:02:01 07:21:59 08:06:34
13 Anders Lindell Romerike Ultraløperklubb 39 03:50:35 06:02:00 07:22:00 08:06:35
14 Knut Lauritz Slartmann Kvaløysletta skilag 32 03:45:24 05:57:23 07:24:27 08:12:30
15 Kristen Hovde Team Håpløs. 40 03:48:22 06:03:13 07:27:41 08:16:46
16 Øistein Olsen Lørenskog FIL 32 06:05:09 07:40:03 08:24:42
17 Rolf Bakken FIK Orion 50 03:54:15 06:05:24 07:37:26 08:26:03
18 Reidar Matre Conoco Bil 55 04:02:05 06:14:01 07:38:47 08:28:03
19 Jon Kristian Andresen Fossum IF 29 04:01:27 06:15:00 07:46:42 08:31:30
19 Bjørn Arild Bøhleng Team Fjella 38 03:46:11 06:18:24 07:46:40 08:31:30
21 Erling Haug Holen Medisinerforeningen Bergen 24 04:02:15 06:15:01 07:54:04 08:44:13
22 Øyvind Mathiassen 28 04:27:24 06:39:43 08:03:15 08:46:14
23 Per Kristian Tømmerås TMBN 29 04:14:25 06:42:11 08:04:35 08:48:06
24 Harald Edvard Mølmen-Hansen Alf Brubakks Løpeklubb 36 04:19:08 06:41:08 08:06:22 08:49:54
25 Arne Nåtedal Ivrig IL 43 04:22:08 06:42:11 08:06:44 08:51:56
26 Jard Bringedal Koll IL 48 04:05:40 06:32:16 08:03:19 08:52:22
27 Per Einar Roth Romerike Ultraløperklubb 51 04:13:19 06:33:31 08:05:49 08:53:28
28 Bjarne Brynning Horten OC 53 04:03:16 06:32:29 08:03:20 08:54:07
29 Einar Iversen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 52 04:15:43 06:37:02 08:08:27 08:56:00
30 Nils Sælen Fossum 26 04:01:31 06:30:32 08:09:37 09:09:06
31 Tore Mortensen Justervesenet 37 04:27:37 06:46:54 08:18:51 09:11:29
32 Ragnar Nygård GØIF 43 04:27:32 06:55:08 08:26:31 09:14:53
33 Anders Forsmo Velotel treningssenter 46 04:14:42 06:53:55 08:31:42 09:30:25
34 Tore Bjørklund IL Mogutten/ OSL 41 04:26:53 06:52:23 08:38:13 09:30:47
35 Rainer Herzog 42 04:28:01 07:04:36 08:43:03 09:30:56
36 Ole Guttulsrød Ryggejoggen 55 04:27:38 07:04:52 08:41:16 09:31:57
37 Henrik Trumpy BFG Fana 34 04:17:28 06:53:52 08:36:24 09:32:01
38 Kjetil Schonhowd Søre Ål 43 04:29:35 07:04:35 08:41:17 09:34:08
39 Mats Nordqvist Statnett BIL 39 04:41:47 07:16:58 08:49:32 09:34:57
40 Jan Ivar Simonsen Kodal IL 44 04:33:03 07:03:27 08:45:19 09:40:52
41 Thomas Hovstein Stadsbygd IL 22 04:16:27 06:51:52 08:42:38 09:43:13
41 Ola Mobraaten I.L.Mogutten 56 04:29:34 07:11:23 08:51:56 09:43:13
43 Arnstein Wangsmo Oslofjord triatlon 36 04:26:15 07:03:26 08:49:43 09:53:04
44 Henning Lauridsen NBBL BIL 42 04:24:29 07:10:01 08:57:08 09:58:07
45 Rune Berge Team Håpløs 42 04:28:07 07:05:02 08:55:50 10:03:35
46 Runar Thorstensen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 38 04:58:56 07:43:59 09:22:43 10:20:44
46 Harald Borthen Singstad Forsvarsbygg 45 04:43:58 07:40:02 09:22:42 10:20:44
48 Tommy Støa Hytteplan Sport 37 04:45:54 07:41:00 09:24:11 10:25:03
49 Roine Svingen Bergsknallarna 44 04:47:33 07:41:46 09:27:42 10:25:36
50 Jens Kristian Skjølsvold 18 04:45:06 07:24:44 09:26:52 10:30:52
51 Johan Filseth Høvik Jogg 65 04:44:50 07:41:31 09:29:35 10:31:45
52 Martin Olafsen SK Rye 44 04:38:15 07:29:19 09:24:43 10:32:16
53 Bernt Bratsberg Kondis 51 04:58:24 07:50:48 09:34:30 10:32:23
54 Knut Inge Fordal Lilletjern IL 50 04:44:22 07:30:47 09:25:26 10:36:53
55 Olav Petter Nergaard Rena IL 40 04:44:16 07:41:21 09:33:50 10:43:30
56 Selim Sümer 30 04:53:26 07:47:14 09:40:36 10:48:34
57 Øyvind Pedersen IFH 24 04:43:59 07:34:12 09:32:04 10:52:25
58 Bjørn Torger Aulstad Vestringen IL 40 05:09:07 09:58:56 10:52:58
59 Anders Haraldsen H.Lundbeck AS 41 05:13:22 10:00:46 10:53:27
60 Arve Haustavik 23 04:22:44 07:17:04 09:38:07 10:53:47
61 Kristian Walbom Moss Skiklubb 36 05:13:22 10:00:47 10:56:37
62 Knut Kronstad Romerike Ultraløperklubb 57 05:18:08 10:09:28 11:10:02
63 Sven Gjermund Arnesen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 49 05:07:45 10:03:00 11:10:04
64 Jan Liverød KODAL 42 04:48:37 10:07:51 11:18:26
65 Ole Edvin Nystad Statoil BIL 31 05:14:50 10:06:57 11:20:20
66 Olav Engen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 60 05:05:46 10:23:35 11:26:08
67 Torbjørn Tronsmoen Hamar Skiklubb 57 04:48:16 10:04:12 11:27:24
68 Kristian Larsen 25 05:10:32 10:23:50 11:34:52



UltraBirken totalt

Plass Navn Klubb Alder Åkersætra Sjusjøen Finnsven MÅL
68 Marius Langnes Grette 27 05:10:31 10:23:51 11:34:52
68 Fredrik Lind Irgens FDIL 29 05:10:32 10:23:53 11:34:52
71 Stein Roar Heggli Sagmo 35 04:53:18 10:22:38 11:39:32
72 Anders Lund Fossum IF 28 04:40:58 07:51:45 10:34:18 11:52:18
73 Kim Thorkildsen 40 05:02:56 10:36:25 11:52:21
74 Ingar Nordtug NTE BIL 41 05:26:08 10:45:31 11:54:52
75 Gunnar Fæhn Romerike Ultraløperklubb 61 05:18:13 10:41:45 11:56:21
76 Kristian Waalen fhi ultra / Kondis 61 05:49:11 11:09:39 12:12:06
77 Otto A. Bårholm HSI 52 05:32:18 10:57:23 12:18:12
78 Mads-André Andersen Team Andersen 29 05:32:25 10:58:08 12:26:36
79 Gunnar Vartdal 21 04:42:31 11:10:17 12:27:59
- Dag Helland-Hansen Multitude 42 03:43:23 Brutt
- Ståle Fenstad Stadsbygd IL 24 04:08:32 06:46:45 Brutt
- Tore Skovdahl Ås IL 45 04:14:21 Brutt
- Bjørn Gulbrandsen Asker skiklubb 46 04:40:58 Brutt
- Rune Andresen Team Håpløs 41 04:58:57 Brutt
- Knut Egil Veien 33 05:15:03 Brutt
- Simen Fuglaas 21 05:24:06 Brutt
- Kjell Johannesen østmarka foto 61 05:49:07 Brutt
- Morten Torgersen Smurfit kappa Norpapp 42 05:51:07 Brutt

Plass Navn Klubb Alder Åkersætra Sjusjøen Finnsven MÅL

KVINNER

1 Miriam D. Gulbrandsen Fåberg 40 04:14:14 06:38:03 08:09:03 08:58:21
2 Maria Lundgren 38 04:07:46 06:40:40 08:14:41 09:03:58
3 Ingvill Merete Stedøy-Johansen IF Frøy 53 04:28:49 07:09:22 08:49:42 09:44:22
4 Jannicke Bergh Romerike Ultraløperklubb 42 05:04:37 09:55:15 10:52:27
5 Erika Andersson 27 05:07:33 09:59:17 10:57:57
6 Marit K. Berg Bjerknes Romerike Ultraløperklubb 47 05:18:09 10:24:20 11:26:08
7 Lena Eriksson 32 05:33:47 10:55:17 12:02:19
8 Amalija Kovacic Romerike Ultraløperklubb 64 05:25:54 10:53:04 12:02:47
- Mona Kjeldsberg Romerike Ultraløperklubb 43 Brutt



UltraBirken klassevis

Plass Navn Klubb Åkersætra Sjusjøen Finnsven MÅL

M18-19

1 Jens Kristian Skjølsvold 04:45:06 07:24:44 09:26:52 10:30:52

M20-24

1 Erik Sælen 04:01:22 06:07:09 07:18:09 07:55:15
2 Erling Haug Holen Medisinerforeningen Bergen 04:02:15 06:15:01 07:54:04 08:44:13
3 Thomas Hovstein Stadsbygd IL 04:16:27 06:51:52 08:42:38 09:43:13
4 Øyvind Pedersen IFH 04:43:59 07:34:12 09:32:04 10:52:25
5 Arve Haustavik 04:22:44 07:17:04 09:38:07 10:53:47
6 Gunnar Vartdal 04:42:31 11:10:17 12:27:59
- Ståle Fenstad Stadsbygd IL 04:08:32 06:46:45 Brutt
- Simen Fuglaas 05:24:06 Brutt

M25-29

1 Jon Kristian Andresen Fossum IF 04:01:27 06:15:00 07:46:42 08:31:30
2 Øyvind Mathiassen 04:27:24 06:39:43 08:03:15 08:46:14
3 Per Kristian Tømmerås TMBN 04:14:25 06:42:11 08:04:35 08:48:06
4 Nils Sælen Fossum 04:01:31 06:30:32 08:09:37 09:09:06
5 Kristian Larsen 05:10:32 10:23:50 11:34:52
5 Marius Langnes Grette 05:10:31 10:23:51 11:34:52
5 Fredrik Lind Irgens FDIL 05:10:32 10:23:53 11:34:52
8 Anders Lund Fossum IF 04:40:58 07:51:45 10:34:18 11:52:18
9 Mads-André Andersen Team Andersen 05:32:25 10:58:08 12:26:36

M30-34

1 Knut Lauritz Slartmann Kvaløysletta skilag 03:45:24 05:57:23 07:24:27 08:12:30
2 Øistein Olsen Lørenskog FIL 06:05:09 07:40:03 08:24:42
3 Henrik Trumpy BFG Fana 04:17:28 06:53:52 08:36:24 09:32:01
4 Selim Sümer 04:53:26 07:47:14 09:40:36 10:48:34
5 Ole Edvin Nystad Statoil BIL 05:14:50 10:06:57 11:20:20
- Knut Egil Veien 05:15:03 Brutt

M35-39

1 Sverre Slethaug IL Gular 03:03:58 04:41:14 05:46:35 06:22:57
2 Jon Olsen Team Oslo Sportslager 03:41:51 05:43:17 07:03:35 07:45:22
3 Anders Lindell Romerike Ultraløperklubb 03:50:35 06:02:00 07:22:00 08:06:35
4 Bjørn Arild Bøhleng Team Fjella 03:46:11 06:18:24 07:46:40 08:31:30
5 Harald Edvard Mølmen-Hansen Alf Brubakks Løpeklubb 04:19:08 06:41:08 08:06:22 08:49:54
6 Tore Mortensen Justervesenet 04:27:37 06:46:54 08:18:51 09:11:29
7 Mats Nordqvist Statnett BIL 04:41:47 07:16:58 08:49:32 09:34:57
8 Arnstein Wangsmo Oslofjord triatlon 04:26:15 07:03:26 08:49:43 09:53:04
9 Runar Thorstensen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 04:58:56 07:43:59 09:22:43 10:20:44
10 Tommy Støa Hytteplan Sport 04:45:54 07:41:00 09:24:11 10:25:03
11 Kristian Walbom Moss Skiklubb 05:13:22 10:00:47 10:56:37
12 Stein Roar Heggli Sagmo 04:53:18 10:22:38 11:39:32

M40-44

1 Sven Arne Gylterud Fossum IF 03:08:51 04:45:41 05:48:54 06:23:21
2 Kristian Qvenild Raumyrveien Springers 03:11:32 05:03:04 06:12:53 06:51:57
3 Sten Åge Nygårdseter Vegårshei I.L. 03:22:11 05:19:13 06:28:30 07:08:41
4 Terje Gulbrandsen BDO Aktiva 03:36:15 05:27:53 06:45:13 07:25:13
5 Terje  Størset OsloSportslager BIL 03:42:28 05:42:33 07:02:20 07:47:16
6 Kristen Hovde Team Håpløs. 03:48:22 06:03:13 07:27:41 08:16:46
7 Arne Nåtedal Ivrig IL 04:22:08 06:42:11 08:06:44 08:51:56
8 Ragnar Nygård GØIF 04:27:32 06:55:08 08:26:31 09:14:53
9 Tore Bjørklund IL Mogutten/ OSL 04:26:53 06:52:23 08:38:13 09:30:47
10 Rainer Herzog 04:28:01 07:04:36 08:43:03 09:30:56
11 Kjetil Schonhowd Søre Ål 04:29:35 07:04:35 08:41:17 09:34:08
12 Jan Ivar Simonsen Kodal IL 04:33:03 07:03:27 08:45:19 09:40:52
13 Henning Lauridsen NBBL BIL 04:24:29 07:10:01 08:57:08 09:58:07
14 Rune Berge Team Håpløs 04:28:07 07:05:02 08:55:50 10:03:35
15 Roine Svingen Bergsknallarna 04:47:33 07:41:46 09:27:42 10:25:36
16 Martin Olafsen SK Rye 04:38:15 07:29:19 09:24:43 10:32:16
17 Olav Petter Nergaard Rena IL 04:44:16 07:41:21 09:33:50 10:43:30
18 Bjørn Torger Aulstad Vestringen IL 05:09:07 09:58:56 10:52:58
19 Anders Haraldsen H.Lundbeck AS 05:13:22 10:00:46 10:53:27
20 Jan Liverød KODAL 04:48:37 10:07:51 11:18:26
21 Kim Thorkildsen 05:02:56 10:36:25 11:52:21
22 Ingar Nordtug NTE BIL 05:26:08 10:45:31 11:54:52



UltraBirken klassevis

Plass Navn Klubb Åkersætra Sjusjøen Finnsven MÅL
- Dag Helland-Hansen Multitude 03:43:23 Brutt
- Rune Andresen Team Håpløs 04:58:57 Brutt
- Morten Torgersen Smurfit kappa Norpapp 05:51:07 Brutt

M45-49

1 jørgen mæland Bærum hundekjørerklubb 03:18:49 05:29:43 06:50:45 07:37:24
2 Jan Taug Telenor BIL 03:48:30 05:51:06 07:10:21 07:53:36
3 Sten Gunnar Hansen Asker skiklubb 03:50:36 06:02:01 07:21:59 08:06:34
4 Jard Bringedal Koll IL 04:05:40 06:32:16 08:03:19 08:52:22
5 Anders Forsmo Velotel treningssenter 04:14:42 06:53:55 08:31:42 09:30:25
6 Harald Borthen Singstad Forsvarsbygg 04:43:58 07:40:02 09:22:42 10:20:44
7 Sven Gjermund Arnesen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 05:07:45 10:03:00 11:10:04
- Tore Skovdahl Ås IL 04:14:21 Brutt
- Bjørn Gulbrandsen Asker skiklubb 04:40:58 Brutt

M50-54

1 Erik Waage Nielsen 04:01:47 06:06:18 07:24:35 08:06:26
2 Rolf Bakken FIK Orion 03:54:15 06:05:24 07:37:26 08:26:03
3 Per Einar Roth Romerike Ultraløperklubb 04:13:19 06:33:31 08:05:49 08:53:28
4 Bjarne Brynning Horten OC 04:03:16 06:32:29 08:03:20 08:54:07
5 Einar Iversen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 04:15:43 06:37:02 08:08:27 08:56:00
6 Bernt Bratsberg Kondis 04:58:24 07:50:48 09:34:30 10:32:23
7 Knut Inge Fordal Lilletjern IL 04:44:22 07:30:47 09:25:26 10:36:53
8 Otto A. Bårholm HSI 05:32:18 10:57:23 12:18:12

M55-59

1 Reidar Matre Conoco Bil 04:02:05 06:14:01 07:38:47 08:28:03
2 Ole Guttulsrød Ryggejoggen 04:27:38 07:04:52 08:41:16 09:31:57
3 Ola Mobraaten I.L.Mogutten 04:29:34 07:11:23 08:51:56 09:43:13
4 Knut Kronstad Romerike Ultraløperklubb 05:18:08 10:09:28 11:10:02
5 Torbjørn Tronsmoen Hamar Skiklubb 04:48:16 10:04:12 11:27:24

M60-64

1 Olav Engen Romerike Ultraløperklubb 05:05:46 10:23:35 11:26:08
2 Gunnar Fæhn Romerike Ultraløperklubb 05:18:13 10:41:45 11:56:21
3 Kristian Waalen fhi ultra / Kondis 05:49:11 11:09:39 12:12:06
- Kjell Johannesen østmarka foto 05:49:07 Brutt

M65-69

1 Johan Filseth Høvik Jogg 04:44:50 07:41:31 09:29:35 10:31:45

Plass Navn Klubb Åkersætra Sjusjøen Finnsven MÅL

K25-29

1 Erika Andersson 05:07:33 09:59:17 10:57:57

K30-34

1 Lena Eriksson 05:33:47 10:55:17 12:02:19

K35-39

1 Maria Lundgren 04:07:46 06:40:40 08:14:41 09:03:58

K40-44

1 Miriam D. Gulbrandsen Fåberg 04:14:14 06:38:03 08:09:03 08:58:21
2 Jannicke Bergh Romerike Ultraløperklubb 05:04:37 09:55:15 10:52:27
3 Mona Kjeldsberg Romerike Ultraløperklubb Brutt

K45-49

1 Marit K. Berg Bjerknes Romerike Ultraløperklubb 05:18:09 10:24:20 11:26:08

K50-54

1 Ingvill Merete Stedøy-Johansen IF Frøy 04:28:49 07:09:22 08:49:42 09:44:22

K60-64

1 Amalija Kovacic Romerike Ultraløperklubb 05:25:54 10:53:04 12:02:47


